## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Failure of Mark L. Haas (Operator) to Comply with K.A.R. 82-3-120 by Operating Under an Expired License. Docket No. 25-CONS-3087-CPEN License No. 5935 CONSERVATION DIVISION

## **NOTICE OF SERVICE**

Mark L. Haas, by and through his counsel, hereby notifies the Kansas Corporation

)

)

)

Commission that it served Requests for Production of Documents, upon the attorney for Staff, Kelcey

A. Marsh, <u>k.marsh@ks.gov</u>, via electronic mail, this 24<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2024.

/s/ Keith A. Brock Keith A. Brock, #24130 ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP 216 S. Hickory ~ P. O. Box 17 Ottawa, Kansas 66067 (785) 242-1234, telephone (785) 242-1279, facsimile kbrock@andersonbyrd.com Attorneys for Mark L. Haas

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing Notice of Service was sent via electronic mail this 24<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2024, addressed to: Kelcey A. Marsh, <u>kmarsh@ks.gov</u>; Nancy Borst, <u>n.borst@ks.gov</u> and Jonathan R. Myers, <u>j.myers@ks.gov</u>.

/s/ Keith A. Brock Keith A. Brock